

2020 Roanoke County Republican Mass Meeting Prefiling / Registration Form

I hereby declare that I am qualified to seek election and/or participate at the March 26, 2020 Roanoke County Republican Mass Meeting and affirm that (**Please check ALL that apply**):

[_] I am a registered voter in Roanoke County;

[__] I am in accord with the principles of the Republican Party;

[] I intend to support the Republican nominees in the November 3, 2020 general election;

[__] I understand that if I publicly support a candidate in opposition to a Republican nominee subsequent to a statement of support that I shall not be qualified to participate in party actions for a period of four years; and

[__] I have not participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years;

OR [__] I have participated in the nominating process of another party in the last five years, but I renounce affiliation with any party other than the Republican Party, intend to support the nominees of the Republican Party in the future and understand that the Roanoke County Republican Committee shall provide a copy of this signed renunciation statement to the Republican Party of Virginia, to be maintained for a period of 5 years.

Signature:	Date:	
Full Legal Name:		
Registered Voting Address:		
Congressional District: Precinct:		
Phone:		
Employer:	_Occupation:	
I am submitting this form for the following purposes (Se		
File to participate in the March 26, 2020 Roanoke Co	ounty Republican Mass Meeting: \$Voluntary	Fee: \$5
File as a candidate for Member of the Roanoke Count	ty Republican Committee: <u>\$</u> Mandatory	y Fee: \$20
File as a candidate for Delegate to the Sixth District F	Republican Convention: \$Voluntary	Fee: \$20
File as a candidate for Delegate to the Ninth District I		
File as a candidate for Delegate to the Republican Par		
participate in the full convention proceedings, voluntary	if only participating in the presidential poll.)	
File as a candidate for Chairman of the Roanoke Cour	nty Republican Party: \$Mandatory	y Fee: \$250
	Total amount: \$	

IMPORTANT NOTICES: This completed form and all payments should be mailed to the Roanoke County Republican Committee P.O. Box 20923, Roanoke, VA 24018 or hand deliver it to 2009 Montclair Dr. Roanoke, VA 24019.

The filing deadline for Roanoke County Republican Party Chairman is 12 p.m. on January 31, 2020. The filing deadlines for Roanoke County Republican Committee Member; Sixth District Republican Convention Delegate/Alternate; Ninth District Republican Convention Delegate/Alternate; and Republican Party of Virginia Convention Delegate/Alternate Filing Deadlines are 12 p.m. March 24, 2020.

> Authorized by the Roanoke County Republican Committee P.O. Box 20923 - Roanoke, Virginia 24018 RoanokeRepublicans@gmail.com - 540.632.0467 RoanokeRepublicans.com - Facebook.com/RoanokeRepublicans - Twitter.com/RoanokeGOP